

OFFICE OF THE

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1

KENDRIYA RAJASWA BHAVAN, GADKARI CHOWK, OLD AGRA ROAD, NASHIK: 422002

PHONE NOS. P.B.X. 2575611 TO 2575613; 2577911 TO 2577913 DIRECT: 2577823; FAX NO. 0253-2579430 Email :nashik.pcit1@incometax.gov.in

Requirement For Empanelment of Advocates as Senior / Junior Standing Counsels to represent the Income Tax Department, before the Bombay High Court bench at Aurangabad.

- 1. The Income-tax Department, Pune calls for applications for empanelment of eligible advocates as Senior Standing Counsels / Junior Standing Counsels for representing Income Tax Department before the Bombay High Court, bench at Aurangabad, in terms of Instruction No.7/2016 dated 07.09.2016 F. No.279/Misc./M-75/2011-ITJ (Part-II) and instruction F. No.279/Misc/M-75/2011-ITH (Part(II) dated 18.10.2016 of CBDT.
- 2. The advocates desirous and eligible for the post in terms of the aforesaid instruction may send completed applications for the post to "pune.cit.judicial@incometax.gov.in" or at the following address:
 - "Office of the Commissioner of Income Tax (Judicial), Pune Room No. 115, Aayakar Bhawan, 12, Sadhu Vaswani Road, Pune-411001"
- 3. The format for the application, terms and conditions etc may be downloaded from the Income Tax National website www.incometaxindia.gov.in. It may also be obtained from the Office of the Commissioner of Income Tax (Judicial), Pune.
- 4. Canvassing in any form shall constitute a disqualification.
- 5. For the purpose of experience as mentioned in Instruction No.7/2016 dated 07.09.2016 F. No.279/Misc./M-75/2011-ITJ (Part-II) of CBDT the cutoff date for eligibility will be **31/10/2023**.
- 6. The application received earlier to this advertisement or received through any other channel or received after the due date are liable to be rejected. Applications deficient in any respect shall also be summarily rejected.
- 7. The last date for receipt of the applications is **06.12.2023** upto 6:00 p.m.
- 8. A copy of this Notice is also available on I.T. Department website www.incometaxindia.gov.in

Date: 21.11.2023 Sd/-Place: Pune COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (JUDICIAL), PUNE